CH \$590.00 862519

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		02/15/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grand Packaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	3840 E 26th St	
City:	Vernon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86251911	COMMAND PACKAGING
Serial Number:	86110323	ENCORE RECYCLING
Serial Number:	85189560	ENCORE STONE
Serial Number:	85847212	I CALI
Serial Number:	85844177	SMARTERBAGS REUSABLE
Serial Number:	85427316	COMMAND PACKAGING
Serial Number:	78744524	AMERITOTE
Serial Number:	78436560	CUSTOM BAG EXPRESS
Serial Number:	77865425	REUSABLE
Serial Number:	77963589	RESTAURANTBAGSCOM
Serial Number:	77963529	ENCORE
Serial Number:	77416720	YOUR RESTAURANT HAS AN IMAGE YOUR BA
Serial Number:	77409188	100% RECYCLABLE MADE IN USA REUSABLE
Serial Number:	77350474	REUSABLEDON'T THROW THIS BAG AWAY
Serial Number:	77326429	ENJOY! RE-USE & RECYCLE GIVE EARTH A SEC
Serial Number:	77283887	ENCORE
Serial Number:	77220830	RESTAURANTBAGS.COM
Serial Number:	76465141	CARRYOUT CAFE SERVING THE ULTIMATE CARRY
Serial Number:	76212435	PLASTIC PLUS+

TRADEMARK REEL: 006275 FRAME: 0156

900439562

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76290232	GREAT TO GO DISTINCTIVE CARRYOUT BAGS
Serial Number:	75598693	SUPER GLOSS
Serial Number:	75598680	SUPER WAVE
Serial Number:	75598668	SUPER SATIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Idd@eastwestbank.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Mao

Address Line 1: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor
Address Line 4: El Monte, CALIFORNIA 91731

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Frank Mao

 SIGNATURE:
 /fmao3802959/

 DATE SIGNED:
 02/15/2018

Total Attachments: 1 source=letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006275 FRAME: 0157



February 15, 2018

U.S.P.T.O ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: Grand Packaging, Inc. Loan#3802959 & 3803076

Dear officer,

East West Bank hereby instructs to release the Security Interest stated in Commercial Security Agreement which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame:006044/0776) on May 01, 2017 as recording number 900404252, due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8670.

Yours Truly,

Frank Mao

Loan Service Department

TRADEMARK REEL: 006275 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 02/15/2018